## RESOLUTION

## **STATE GRANTS - YOUTH SERVICES**

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been awarded grants by the State Department of Youth and Family Services (DYFS) and has executed an agreement with the Colonial Group Home Commission to access those grants to provide services to juveniles;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following changes to the FY 1997 Budget to allow for the pass-through of DYFS funds to the Commission:

## Revenues:

State Grants - DYFS	\$137,000
General Fund Balance	<u>67,175</u>
	\$204,175

**Expenditures**:

**Group Home Commission** 

\$204,175

David L. Sisk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	VOTE
Sandsblanner	TAYLOR MAGOON	AYE
Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board	DEPUE EDWARDS SISK	AYE AYE AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 13th day of August,

statefun.res

1996.